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THIAGARAJAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(A Govt. Aided Autonomous Institution)
Madurai, Tamilnadu - 625 015
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You are cordially invited to the

SILVER JUBILEE REUNION

By

BATCH OF TCE 2000

Chief Guests

MR. K. HARI THIAGARAJAN
Chairman & Correspondent, TCE
&

DR. L. ASHOK KUMAR
Principal, TCE

18 July 2025, Friday at 10:00 a.m.
K. S. Auditorium, TCE, Madurai .]
[~

“BONDS OF FRIENDSHIP: STRENGTHENED ACROSS A MILLENMNIUM™
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08.00 a.m.
09:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:05 a.m.
10:10 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
10:25 am.
10:55 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:05 a.m.
11:20 a.m.
11:35 a.m.
11:50 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:20 p.m,
12:30 p.m.
01:30 p.m.
01:30 p.m.
01:30 p.m.
03:30 p.m.
04:00 p.m.

s
PROGRAM SCHEDULE

Registration and Refreshments
Garlanding of Founder’s statue
Tamilthai and Kalaithanthai vazhthu
Lighting Kuthuvilakku

Moment of silent remembrance
Welcome Address

About 2K Batch and the Reunion
Felicitation to Chief Guests

2K Batch donation to TCE Alumni Trust
Address by Mr. K. Hari Thiagarajan

Photo session

Tea break

Address by Dr. L. Ashok Kumar
Felicitation to retired & present TCE staff
Vote of Thanks

National Anthem

Lunch

College campus & hostel walkthrough
Alumni interaction with TCE students
Family engagement programme

High tea and photo session

Event conclusion & dispersal to Madurai
Heritage Resort



